## <u>Awana Clubs of Maranatha Baptist Church</u> <u>Medical Release/Permission Slip</u>

(Child) \_\_\_\_\_\_ has my permission to participate in the activities scheduled for the 2017-2018 Awana Clubs of Maranatha Baptist Church (September 13, 2017 – May 2, 2018). In the event that transportation is required, I give my permission for my child to ride in church sponsored transportation. I understand that the church assumes no liability for children <u>not</u> riding in approved church transportation.

My permission is granted for representative(s) of Maranatha Baptist Church to administer basic emergency medical treatment and/or activate the 911 EMS system for transport by ambulance to the appropriate hospital emergency center.

I, the undersigned, do hereby verify that the listed information is correct and I do hereby release and forever discharge all sponsors, leaders, church officials or employees from any and all claims, demands, actions or cause of action, past, present, or future arising out of any damage or injury while employed by or participating in Maranatha Awana Clubs. I agree to indemnify all sponsors, leaders, church officials or employees for any and all claims, demands, action, or causes of action, past, present or future arising out of any damage or injury caused by my child while participating in Maranatha Awana Clubs and/or while on the property where Maranatha Awana Clubs are held.

I understand that at Awana or related activities, my Child may be photographed. I agree to allow my Child's photo, video or film likeness to be used for any legitimate purpose by Maranatha Baptist Church, Awana, sponsors, organizers and assigns. When an identification of a child is made, only the first name of the child may be used.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date